Picor Corporation · picorpower.com    PI2211    Rev1 Preliminary, Page 1 of 7
PI2211-EVAL1
Cool-Swap™
PI2211-EVAL1: 12V/10A Cool-Swap™ Controller Evaluation Board
User Guide
The PI2211 EVAL1 evaluation board is designed to acquaint
the user to the features and benefits of Picor's PI2211 Cool-
Swap™ controller; featuring True-SOA™ MOSFET power

Figure 1 - PI2211 EVAL1 Evaluation Board
Picor Corporation · picorpower.com    PI2211    Rev1 Preliminary, Page 2 of 7
PI2211-EVAL1
Cool-Swap™
PI2211 Evaluation Board Schematic
Figure 3 - Final Design Schematic
PI2211 Evaluation Board BOM
Quantity Designator Manufacturer Manufacturer Part No. Value Description
1 U1 Picor PI2211-00-QAIG PI2211 PI2211 Hot-Swap Controller
1 C1 Murata GRM31CR61C106C31L 10uF Ceramic Capacitor, 16V
1 C2 TDK C1608X5R1E225K 2.2uF Ceramic Capacitor, 25V
1 C3 Murata GRM188R61C105KA93D 1uF Ceramic Capacitor, 16V
1 D1 Fairchild SS14 SS14 40V, 1A Schottky Diode
1 D2 Lite-On Inc. LTST-C191KRKT   0603 Red LED
1 Q1 Vishay SiR890DP SiR890DP N- MOSFET
2 R5, R7 Rohm MCR03EZPFX1000 100 Resistor, 0603
1 R6 Rohm MCR03EZPFX1002 10.0K Resistor, 0603
2 RACC, RTIMER Rohm MCR03EZPFX2002 20.0K RACC, RTIMER Resistor, 0603
1 R2 Rohm MCR03EZPFX8872 88.7K RHIGH Resistor, 0603
1 R3 Rohm MCR03EZPFX1541 1.54K RMID Resistor, 0603
1 R4 Rohm MCR03EZPFX4991 4.99K RLOW Resistor, 0603
1 R1 Yageo PR2512FKF070R004L 0.004 1W Current Sense Resistor
1 RSOAR Rohm MCR03EZPFX5901 5.90k RSOAR Resistor, 0603
1 RSOAS Rohm MCR03EZPFX2611 2.61k RSOAS Resistor, 0603
1 RSOAT Rohm MCR03EZPFX3571 3.57k RSOAT Resistor, 0603
2 BUS, LOAD Weidmuller 171602   2 Contact Terminal Block
7
GATE, GND, OV,
PG, UV, VBUS, VCC